
  CONTRACT# CDS/190415 

 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR HOUSING REHABILITATION 

Upon execution of this document, the following amendment will become part of the original 

contract executed on February 17, 2022, between the parties, the CITY OF OCALA, a Florida 

municipal corporation (“City”), acting as agent for: April Kohler Criswell , hereinafter referred to 

as “Owner(s)” and BRUCE WAYNE WILEY, LLC a Florida registered corporation (EIN# 47-

1267940), located at 2107 NE 9th Street, Ocala, FL 34470 (“Contractor”).        

The Agreement is hereby amended as follows: 

Section 2 – Contract Price is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

City shall pay Contractor, on behalf of Owner, for the performance of the work, and in accordance 

with the contract documents, a Total Price in the amount of $50,381.28  (NINE HUNDRED 

DOLLARS AND 00/100 CENTS), which represents the original bid of $49,438.28, and Change 

Order # 1  in the amount of $943.00. (Exhibit A)           

NOTICES. All notices, requests, consents and other communications required or permitted under 

this agreement shall be in writing (including faxed communication) and shall be (as elected by 

the person giving such notice): (a) hand delivered by messenger or courier service; (b) faxed, or 

(c) mailed by Registered or Certified Mail (postage pre-paid), Return Receipt Requested; 

addressed as follows or to such other addresses as any party may designate by notice complying 

with the terms of this paragraph: 

a. If to City:    Tiffany L. Kimball, Director of Contracts 

    City of Ocala, City Hall 

    110 SE Watula Avenue 

    Ocala, FL 34471 

    E-Mail: tkimball@ocalafl.org 

    PH: 352-629-8366 FAX: 352-690-2025   

b. With a copy to:   Robert W. Batsel, Esquire 

      Gilligan, Gooding & Franjola P.A. 

     1531 SE 36th Avenue 

     Ocala, FL 34471 

      E-Mail: rbatsel@ocalalaw.com 

     PH: 352-867-7707 FAX: 352-867-0237 

mailto:tkimball@ocalafl.org
mailto:rbatsel@ocalalaw.com


  CONTRACT# CDS/190415 

 

  

c. If to Vendor:    Bruce Wayne Wiley 

     Bruce Wayne Wiley, LLC 

2107 NE 9th Street 

Ocala, FL 34470 

Brucewiley58@gmail.com 

Phone: 352-299-6929 

 

AGREEMENT.  Except what pertains to this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Original 

Agreement will remain in full force and effect and likewise apply to this Amendment. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands by their duly authorized 

agents this ______ day of _________________, 2022. 

ATTEST:                                                           CITY OF OCALA 

____________________________________________                      _________________________________________         

Angel B. Jacobs                           Date                     Sandra Wilson                        Date 

City Clerk                                                               City Manager 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:            Reviewed by Department: 

__________________________________________                        _________________________________________ 

Robert W. Batsel Jr.                       Date   James Haynes, Director         Date 

City Attorney  Community Development Services   

 

  

OWNER  Bruce Wayne Wiley, LLC 

 

By: _____________________________________  By:___________________________________ 

Name: April Kohler Criswell Date ______                       Name: Bruce Wayne Wiley Date ______ 


